TVS Diodes
©2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/10/19
Surface Mount – 5000W  >  5.0SMDJ series
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER
E230531
The 8.0SMDJ series is designed specifically to protect

Peak Pulse
Current I
pp
(8/20μs)
  (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I
R
@ V
R
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
8.0SMDJ12A 8.0SMDJ12CA 8PEP 8BEP 12 13.3 14.7 10 19.9 402.1 25.7 2613.7 800 X
8.0SMDJ13A 8.0SMDJ13CA 8PEQ 8BEQ 13 14.4 15.9 10 21.5 372.1 27.8 2418.7 500 X
8.0SMDJ14A 8.0SMDJ14CA 8PER 8BER 14 15.6 17.2 10 23.2 344.9 30.0 2241.9 200 X
8.0SMDJ15A 8.0SMDJ15CA 8PES 8BES 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 327.9 31.5 2131.4 100 X
8.0SMDJ16A 8.0SMDJ16CA 8PET 8BET 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 307.7 33.6 2000.1 50 X
8.0SMDJ17A 8.0SMDJ17CA 8PEU 8BEU 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 290.0 35.7 1885.0 20 X
8.0SMDJ18A 8.0SMDJ18CA 8PEV 8BEV 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 274.0 37.7 1781.0 10 X
8.0SMDJ20A 8.0SMDJ20CA 8PEW 8BEW 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 247.0 41.9 1605.5 5 X
8.0SMDJ22A 8.0SMDJ22CA 8PEX 8BEX 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 225.4 45.9 1464.8 5 X
8.0SMDJ24A 8.0SMDJ24CA 8PEZ 8BEZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 205.7 50.3 1336.8 5 X
8.0SMDJ26A 8.0SMDJ26CA 8PFE 8BFE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 190.1 54.4 1235.7 5 X
8.0SMDJ28A 8.0SMDJ28CA 8PFG 8BFG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 176.2 58.7 1145.4 5 X
8.0SMDJ30A 8.0SMDJ30CA 8PFK 8BFK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 165.3 62.5 1074.5 5 X
8.0SMDJ33A 8.0SMDJ33CA 8PFM 8BFM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 150.1 68.9 975.7 5 X
8.0SMDJ36A 8.0SMDJ36CA 8PFP 8BFP 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 137.8 75.1 895.7 5 X
8.0SMDJ40A 8.0SMDJ40CA 8PFR 8BFR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 124.1 83.3 806.7 5 X
8.0SMDJ43A 8.0SMDJ43CA 8PFT 8BFT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 115.3 89.7 749.5 5 X
8.0SMDJ45A 8.0SMDJ45CA 8PFV 8BFV 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 110.1 93.9 715.7 5 X
8.0SMDJ48A 8.0SMDJ48CA 8PFX 8BFX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 103.4 100.0 671.8 5 X
8.0SMDJ51A 8.0SMDJ51CA 8PFZ 8BFZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 97.1 106.5 631.2 5 X
8.0SMDJ54A 8.0SMDJ54CA 8PGE 8BGE 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 92.0 112.5 598.0 5 X
8.0SMDJ58A 8.0SMDJ58CA 8PGG 8BGG 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 85.5 120.9 555.8 5 X
8.0SMDJ60A 8.0SMDJ60CA 8PGK 8BGK 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 82.7 125.1 537.2 5 X
8.0SMDJ64A 8.0SMDJ64CA 8PGM 8BGM 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 77.7 133.1 504.9 5 X
8.0SMDJ70A 8.0SMDJ70CA 8PGP 8BGB 70 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 71.0 146.0 461.5 5 X
8.0SMDJ75A 8.0SMDJ75CA 8PGR 8BGR 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 66.2 156.3 430.3 5 X
8.0SMDJ78A 8.0SMDJ78CA 8PGT 8BGT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 63.5 162.8 412.8 5 X
8.0SMDJ85A 8.0SMDJ85CA 8PGV 8BGV 85 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 58.4 177.0 379.6 5 X
8.0SMDJ90A 8.0SMDJ90CA 8PGX 8BGX 90 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 55.0 188.6 357.5 5 X
8.0SMDJ100A 8.0SMDJ100CA 8PGZ 8BGZ 100 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 49.4 209.3 321.1 5 X
8.0SMDJ110A 8.0SMDJ110CA 8PHE 8BHE 110 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 45.2 228.7 293.8 5 X
TVS Diodes
©2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/10/19